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MDCR SUMMARY AB 4
Medicare Part A and Part B Summary: Persons With Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare 

Beneficiaries, by Type of Coverage, Demographic Characteristics, and Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment Status, Calendar Year 2013 

Demographic Characteristic

Total Original 
Medicare Part A 

and/or Part B 
Enrollees

Total Medicare 
Part A and/or 
Part B Persons 

With Utilization

Total Medicare Part A 
and/or Part B Program 

Payments

% of Total 
Medicare Part A 

and/or Part B 
Program 

Payments

Medicare Part A 
and/or Part B 

Program 
Payments Per 
Person With 
Utilization

Medicare Part A 
and/or Part B 

Program 
Payments Per 

Original 
Medicare 
Enrollee

Total 
Original 

Medicare 
Part A 

Enrollees

Total 
Medicare 

Part A 
Persons 

With 
Utilization

Total Medicare Part A 
Program Payments

% of Total 
Medicare 

Part A 
Program 

Payments

Medicare 
Part A 

Program 
Payments Per 
Person With 
Utilization

Medicare 
Part A 

Program 
Payments 

Per Original 
Medicare 
Enrollee

Total 37,613,096 34,063,681 $345,656,603,570 100.00 $10,147 $9,190 37,297,881 7,749,757 $179,084,651,287 100.00 $23,108 $4,801                        

Age                         

Under 65 Years 6,765,816 5,887,786 $66,171,507,273 19.14 $11,239 $9,780 6,765,250 1,355,665 $32,043,784,703 17.89 $23,637 $4,737

65 Years and Over 30,847,280 28,175,895 279,485,096,298 80.86 9,919 9,060 30,532,631 6,394,092 147,040,866,584 82.11 22,996 4,816                        

Under 18 Years 1,927 1,926 $86,735,121 0.03 $45,034 $45,018 1,923 1,054 $46,982,961 0.03 $44,576 $24,427

18-24 Years 109,314 88,352 651,800,141 0.19 7,377 5,963 109,285 15,971 322,977,399 0.18 20,223 2,955

25-34 Years 567,631 469,976 4,212,717,137 1.22 8,964 7,422 567,557 96,240 2,000,071,035 1.12 20,782 3,524

35-44 Years 987,866 843,227 8,422,335,096 2.44 9,988 8,526 987,758 175,592 3,752,854,771 2.10 21,373 3,799

45-54 Years 1,991,062 1,738,664 19,219,842,194 5.56 11,054 9,653 1,990,930 391,884 9,090,359,507 5.08 23,197 4,566

55-64 Years 3,108,017 2,745,641 33,578,077,583 9.71 12,230 10,804 3,107,797 674,924 16,830,539,030 9.40 24,937 5,416

65-74 Years 16,902,598 14,216,271 109,781,673,465 31.76 7,722 6,495 16,755,601 2,287,101 50,369,177,215 28.13 22,023 3,006

75-84 Years 9,285,891 9,080,310 100,592,087,489 29.10 11,078 10,833 9,180,023 2,228,184 52,807,307,894 29.49 23,700 5,752

85-94 Years 4,153,755 4,389,941 61,651,169,549 17.84 14,044 14,842 4,101,089 1,639,156 38,562,119,873 21.53 23,526 9,403

95 Years and Over 505,037 489,373 7,460,165,795 2.16 15,244 14,772 495,918 239,651 5,302,261,602 2.96 22,125 10,692                        

Sex                         

Male 17,336,715 14,822,816 $154,129,518,292 44.59 $10,398 $8,890 17,232,951 3,410,762 $80,318,482,211 44.85 $23,549 $4,661

Female 20,276,381 19,240,865 191,527,085,278 55.41 9,954 9,446 20,064,930 4,338,995 98,766,169,077 55.15 22,762 4,922                        

Race                         

Non-Hispanic White 29,377,326 27,157,494 $265,287,339,494 76.75 $9,768 $9,030 29,280,551 6,187,586 $137,742,858,185 76.91 $22,261 $4,704

Black (or African-American) 3,766,989 3,345,224 44,126,986,892 12.77 13,191 11,714 3,725,327 853,895 23,259,554,819 12.99 27,239 6,244

Asian/Pacific Islander 1,046,706 850,501 7,164,940,732 2.07 8,424 6,845 963,624 128,071 3,514,649,311 1.96 27,443 3,647

Hispanic 2,610,207 2,055,519 23,273,266,248 6.73 11,322 8,916 2,534,673 461,066 11,735,818,071 6.55 25,454 4,630

American Indian/Alaska Native 207,891 181,588 2,129,699,065 0.62 11,728 10,244 204,397 46,004 1,112,451,223 0.62 24,182 5,443

Other 308,961 228,719 2,230,703,569 0.65 9,753 7,220 303,217 29,648 1,090,969,531 0.61 36,797 3,598

Unknown 295,016 244,636 1,443,667,572 0.42 5,901 4,894 286,092 43,487 628,350,147 0.35 14,449 2,196                        
Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment 
(MME) Status                         

MME 7,219,802 7,962,581 $113,999,648,149 32.98 $14,317 $15,790 6,965,777 2,313,206 $63,736,641,765 35.59 $27,553 $9,150

Non-MME 30,393,294 26,101,100 231,656,955,421 67.02 8,875 7,622 30,332,104 5,436,551 115,348,009,522 64.41 21,217 3,803

* Counts between 1 and 10 have been suppressed because of CMS rules to protect the privacy of beneficiaries.

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

NOTES:  The ‘persons with utilization' counts do not reflect beneficiaries who received covered services, but for whom no program payments were reported.   Counts and amounts 

may not sum to totals because of rounding.  The counts also do not sum to totals because beneficiaries may have used both Part A and Part B services during the reported year.                    

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.
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Demographic Characteristic

Total

Age

Under 65 Years

65 Years and Over

Under 18 Years

18-24 Years

25-34 Years

35-44 Years

45-54 Years

55-64 Years

65-74 Years

75-84 Years

85-94 Years

95 Years and Over

Sex

Male

Female

Race

Non-Hispanic White

Black (or African-American)

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Other

Unknown

Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment 
(MME) Status

MME

Non-MME

Total 
Original 

Medicare 
Part B 

Enrollees

Total Medicare 
Part B Persons 

With Utilization
Total Medicare Part B 

Program Payments

% of Total 
Medicare 

Part B 
Program 

Payments

Medicare 
Part B 

Program 
Payments 
Per Person 

With 
Utilization

Medicare 
Part B 

Program 
Payments 

Per Original 
Medicare 
Enrollee

Total Beneficiary 
Cost Sharing 

Beneficiary 
Cost Sharing 
Per Person 

With 
Utilization

Beneficiary 
Cost Sharing 
Per Original 

Medicare 
Enrollee

Discharged 
Dead

33,147,099 33,531,746 $166,571,952,283 100.00 $4,968 $5,025 $58,691,034,179 $1,723 $1,560 1,410,156                    

                    

5,885,769 5,814,223 $34,127,722,569 20.49 $5,870 $5,798 $11,676,541,938 $1,983 $1,726 100,024

27,261,330 27,717,523 132,444,229,714 79.51 4,778 4,858 47,014,492,241 1,669 1,524 1,310,132                    

1,667 1,869 $39,752,160 0.02 $21,269 $23,848 $11,458,531 $5,949 $5,947 *

99,084 87,837 328,822,742 0.20 3,744 3,319 124,738,161 1,412 1,141 †
506,996 466,650 2,212,646,102 1.33 4,742 4,364 796,375,673 1,695 1,403 2,046

862,513 836,113 4,669,480,325 2.80 5,585 5,414 1,582,332,758 1,877 1,602 5,909

1,728,808 1,719,645 10,129,482,687 6.08 5,890 5,859 3,427,639,775 1,971 1,722 23,807

2,686,702 2,702,109 16,747,538,553 10.05 6,198 6,233 5,733,997,040 2,088 1,845 67,960

13,984,848 14,027,649 59,412,496,250 35.67 4,235 4,248 20,047,459,223 1,410 1,186 276,069

8,829,165 8,952,966 47,784,779,595 28.69 5,337 5,412 16,795,576,716 1,850 1,809 435,436

4,017,397 4,271,727 23,089,049,676 13.86 5,405 5,747 9,211,206,047 2,098 2,218 497,724

429,920 465,181 2,157,904,193 1.30 4,639 5,019 960,250,255 1,962 1,901 100,903                    

                    

14,795,157 14,549,400 $73,811,036,081 44.31 $5,073 $4,989 $25,940,857,057 $1,750 $1,496 633,845

18,351,942 18,982,346 92,760,916,202 55.69 4,887 5,055 32,750,177,123 1,702 1,615 776,311                    

                    

26,238,997 26,752,672 $127,544,481,309 76.57 $4,768 $4,861 $45,759,179,947 $1,685 $1,558 1,170,727

3,313,351 3,290,789 20,867,432,073 12.53 6,341 6,298 7,099,655,282 2,122 1,885 124,866

866,741 839,918 3,650,291,420 2.19 4,346 4,212 1,185,952,153 1,394 1,133 22,427

2,081,654 2,003,846 11,537,448,177 6.93 5,758 5,542 3,630,471,380 1,766 1,391 76,521

179,441 178,109 1,017,247,842 0.61 5,711 5,669 363,831,069 2,004 1,750 6,039

251,848 225,389 1,139,734,038 0.68 5,057 4,525 379,066,927 1,657 1,227 6,421

215,066 241,023 815,317,425 0.49 3,383 3,791 272,877,422 1,115 925 3,155                    

                    

7,151,138 7,887,856 $50,263,006,384 30.17 $6,372 $7,029 $18,591,348,041 $2,335 $2,575 402,780

25,995,960 25,643,890 116,308,945,899 69.83 4,536 4,474 40,099,686,139 1,536 1,319 1,007,376
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